
2008 MSHSL Section 3A Cross Country Girls Varsity 
Adrian Country Club    Oct. 24, 2008     40's Overcast 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Adrian                   46    2    3   10   14   17   21   23  15:47.8  0:49.5 
  2 C-M-L                    57    4    5    9   15   24   39   42  15:56.2  0:59.6 
  3 Montevideo               99    6    8   25   27   33   34   47  16:22.7  1:26.7 
  4 Luverne                 147   13   22   30   32   50   51   54  16:51.9  2:10.0 
 5* Worthington             157   18   26   29   40   44   52   58  16:57.8  1:15.5 
 6* McC/F                   157    1   19   31   45   61   66   74  17:04.6  3:48.9 
  7 Redwood Valley          187   35   36   37   38   41   43   49  17:14.5  0:19.1 
  8 Pipestone               210    7   20   59   60   64   69   79  17:56.8  3:50.2 
  9 Hbc/E                   213   11   46   48   53   55            17:33.9  2:39.8 
 10 Scm                     247   16   28   65   67   71   72   75  18:24.8  3:36.2 
 11 Tmb                     270   12   57   62   63   76   77   78  18:41.8  4:41.9 
 12 Rcw                     347   56   68   70   73   80            20:05.8  3:59.1 
Incomplete Teams: Bold, Lakeview, Wwg/Rrc, Yme, Swc 
 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
1. Adrian 
 
 
    2  Leslie Stover, 12          15:26.5    6:11 
 
 
    3  Megan Sauer, 8             15:33.7    6:14 
 
 
   10  Nicole Slater, 7           15:44.6    6:18 
 
 
   14  Erica Thier, 12            15:58.2    6:24 
 
 
   17  Jordin Kopplow, 8          16:16.0    6:31 
 
 
   21  Hunter Hieronimus, 9       16:26.9    6:35 
 
 
   23  Hailee Heitkamp, 10        16:34.5    6:38 
 
 
Total Time = 78:58.9     Total Places = 46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. C-M-L 
 
 
    4  Katherine Anundson, 12     15:36.0    6:15 
 
 
    5  Dana Kraus, 10             15:37.1    6:15 
 
 
    9  Leah Jessen, 7             15:42.2    6:17 
 
 
   15  Erin Kamrath, 9            16:10.1    6:28 
 
 
   24  Morgan Merritt, 7          16:35.6    6:39 
 
 
   39  Thea Merritt, 12           17:20.4    6:57 
 
 
   42  Chelsea Deslauriers, 11    17:27.6    7:00 
 
 
Total Time = 79:40.8     Total Places = 57 
 
 
 

 
 
3. Montevideo 
 
 
    6  Kate Eggers, 12            15:37.4    6:15 
 
 
    8  MaKena Hofer, 9            15:41.7    6:17 
 
 
   25  Anna Carruth, 9            16:41.6    6:41 
 
 
   27  Heather Rickert, 10        16:48.6    6:44 
 
 
   33  Beth Ostlie, 11            17:04.1    6:50 
 
 
   34  Eleni Binsfeld, 9          17:05.7    6:51 
 
 
   47  Diana Moe, 12              17:39.8    7:04 
 
 
Total Time = 81:53.4     Total Places = 99 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Luverne 
 
 
   13  Makayla Hohn, 7            15:52.0    6:21 
 
 
   22  McKayla Schilling, 8       16:29.9    6:36 
 
 
   30  Kayla Raddle, 12           16:56.8    6:47 
 
 
   32  Josey Kockelman, 8         16:58.7    6:48 
 
 
   50  Liberty Robinson, 11       18:02.0    7:13 
 
 
   51  Rachel Saum, 11            18:05.2    7:15 
 
 
   54  Kaitlyn VanMeeteren, 9     18:18.1    7:20 
 
 
Total Time = 84:19.2     Total Places = 147 
 
 
 
 
 



5*. Worthington 
 
 
   18  Lydia Kemper, 8            16:18.6    6:32 
 
 
   26  Stephanie Behrens, 10      16:41.9    6:41 
 
 
   29  Kaitlin Gerber, 11         16:51.1    6:45 
 
 
   40  Allison Jaycox, 11         17:23.2    6:58 
 
 
   44  Deann Naab, 11             17:34.0    7:02 
 
 
   52  Kirsten Aljets, 8          18:08.1    7:16 
 
 
   58  Kinzie Myrom, 9            18:53.2    7:34 
 
 
Total Time = 84:48.6     Total Places = 157 
 
 
 
 
 
6*. McC/F 
 
 
    1  Laura Christensen, 12      15:18.7    6:08 
 
 
   19  Lexy Gleis, 10             16:24.3    6:34 
 
 
   31  Erica Drealan, 12          16:57.8    6:48 
 
 
   45  Cassie Gleis, 12           17:34.7    7:02 
 
 
   61  Laura York, 12             19:07.6    7:40 
 
 
   66  Jamie Schnoor, 8           19:36.5    7:51 
 
 
   74  Casey Backlund, 11         20:08.4    8:04 
 
 
Total Time = 85:23.0     Total Places = 157 
 
 
 
 
 
7. Redwood Valley 
 
 
   35  Kara Thul, 10              17:07.0    6:51 
 
 
   36  Hannah Bitker, 12          17:09.3    6:52 
 
 
   37  Evan Buysse, 10            17:13.5    6:54 
 
 
   38  Gabi Swoboda, 10           17:16.6    6:55 
 
 
   41  Abby Malecek, 12           17:26.1    6:59 
 
 
   43  Brooke Bitker, 10          17:27.8    7:00 
 
 

   49  Brenna Larson, 12          17:56.5    7:11 
 
 
Total Time = 86:12.4     Total Places = 187 
 
 
 
 
 
8. Pipestone 
 
 
    7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 11     15:39.2    6:16 
 
 
   20  AnnMarie Dykstra, 12       16:25.3    6:35 
 
 
   59  Tess Cooper, 9             19:04.8    7:38 
 
 
   60  Claire Haubrich, 10        19:05.5    7:39 
 
 
   64  Meg Viland, 11             19:29.4    7:48 
 
 
   69  Rebecca Spanier, 11        19:45.5    7:55 
 
 
   79  Lynsay Reese, 10           21:59.6    8:48 
 
 
Total Time = 89:44.1     Total Places = 210 
 
 
 
 
 
9. Hbc/E 
 
 
   11  Whitney Wilgenburg, 10     15:46.1    6:19 
 
 
   46  Siera Wilgenburg, 9        17:36.3    7:03 
 
 
   48  Brianna Domeyer, 10        17:49.7    7:08 
 
 
   53  Rayna Sandoval, 12         18:11.4    7:17 
 
 
   55  Heather Esselink, 11       18:25.8    7:23 
 
 
Total Time = 87:49.1     Total Places = 213 
 
 
 
 
 
10. Scm 
 
 
   16  Emily Scholtz, 10          16:14.0    6:30 
 
 
   28  Megan Lipetzky, 9          16:49.0    6:44 
 
 
   65  Amanda Wells, 11           19:31.6    7:49 
 
 
   67  Sammy Miesen, 8            19:39.0    7:52 
 
 
   71  Samantha Solmonson, 11     19:50.2    7:57 
 
 



   72  Sara Reiner, 10            19:59.0    8:00 
 
 
   75  Julia Reiner, 10           20:12.4    8:06 
 
 
Total Time = 92:03.7     Total Places = 247 
 
 
 
 
 
11. Tmb 
 
 
   12  Karli Tholen, 9            15:51.8    6:21 
 
 
   57  Haley Hebig, 11            18:32.3    7:25 
 
 
   62  Cecilia Trejo, 9           19:09.4    7:40 
 
 
   63  Lauren Schaar, 9           19:21.8    7:45 
 
 
   76  Heidi Bengtson, 9          20:33.6    8:14 
 
 
   77  Jordan Lavoie, 9           21:11.0    8:29 

 
 
   78  Anna Snyder, 11            21:14.2    8:30 
 
 
Total Time = 93:28.7     Total Places = 270 
 
 
 
 
 
12. Rcw 
 
 
   56  Jenna Feifarek, 10         18:30.4    7:25 
 
 
   68  Nicole Hoberg, 10          19:40.3    7:53 
 
 
   70  Holly Huisman, 11          19:48.2    7:56 
 
 
   73  Megan Nere, 12             20:00.9    8:01 
 
 
   80  Ellen Nere, 12             22:29.4    9:00 
 
 
Total Time = 100:29.1     Total Places = 347 

 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
    1     1  Laura Christensen, 12      15:18.7    6:08  McC/F                 
 
 
    2     2  Leslie Stover, 12          15:26.5    6:11  Adrian                
 
 
    3     3  Megan Sauer, 8             15:33.7    6:14  Adrian                
 
 
    4     4  Katherine Anundson, 12     15:36.0    6:15  C-M-L                 
 
 
    5     5  Dana Kraus, 10             15:37.1    6:15  C-M-L                 
 
 
    6     6  Kate Eggers, 12            15:37.4    6:15  Montevideo            
 
 
    7     7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 11     15:39.2    6:16  Pipestone             
 
 
    8     8  MaKena Hofer, 9            15:41.7    6:17  Montevideo            
 
 
    9     9  Leah Jessen, 7             15:42.2    6:17  C-M-L                 
 
 
   10    10  Nicole Slater, 7           15:44.6    6:18  Adrian                
 
 
   11    11  Whitney Wilgenburg, 10     15:46.1    6:19  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   12    12  Karli Tholen, 9            15:51.8    6:21  Tmb                   
 
 
   13    13  Makayla Hohn, 7            15:52.0    6:21  Luverne               
 
 
   14    14  Erica Thier, 12            15:58.2    6:24  Adrian                
 
 
   15        Tara Hilgert, 12           16:07.1    6:27  Bold                  
 
 
   16    15  Erin Kamrath, 9            16:10.1    6:28  C-M-L                 



 
 
   17    16  Emily Scholtz, 10          16:14.0    6:30  Scm                   
 
 
   18    17  Jordin Kopplow, 8          16:16.0    6:31  Adrian                
 
 
   19    18  Lydia Kemper, 8            16:18.6    6:32  Worthington           
 
 
   20    19  Lexy Gleis, 10             16:24.3    6:34  McC/F                 
 
 
   21    20  AnnMarie Dykstra, 12       16:25.3    6:35  Pipestone             
 
 
   22    21  Hunter Hieronimus, 9       16:26.9    6:35  Adrian                
 
 
   23    22  McKayla Schilling, 8       16:29.9    6:36  Luverne               
 
 
   24        Megan DeRuyter, 9          16:32.1    6:37  Swc                   
 
 
   25    23  Hailee Heitkamp, 10        16:34.5    6:38  Adrian                
 
 
   26    24  Morgan Merritt, 7          16:35.6    6:39  C-M-L                 
 
 
   27    25  Anna Carruth, 9            16:41.6    6:41  Montevideo            
 
 
   28    26  Stephanie Behrens, 10      16:41.9    6:41  Worthington           
 
 
   29    27  Heather Rickert, 10        16:48.6    6:44  Montevideo            
 
 
   30    28  Megan Lipetzky, 9          16:49.0    6:44  Scm                   
 
 
   31    29  Kaitlin Gerber, 11         16:51.1    6:45  Worthington           
 
 
   32    30  Kayla Raddle, 12           16:56.8    6:47  Luverne               
 
 
   33    31  Erica Drealan, 12          16:57.8    6:48  McC/F                 
 
 
   34    32  Josey Kockelman, 8         16:58.7    6:48  Luverne               
 
 
   35    33  Beth Ostlie, 11            17:04.1    6:50  Montevideo            
 
 
   36    34  Eleni Binsfeld, 9          17:05.7    6:51  Montevideo            
 
 
   37    35  Kara Thul, 10              17:07.0    6:51  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   38    36  Hannah Bitker, 12          17:09.3    6:52  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   39    37  Evan Buysse, 10            17:13.5    6:54  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   40    38  Gabi Swoboda, 10           17:16.6    6:55  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   41    39  Thea Merritt, 12           17:20.4    6:57  C-M-L                 
 
 
   42    40  Allison Jaycox, 11         17:23.2    6:58  Worthington           
 
 
   43    41  Abby Malecek, 12           17:26.1    6:59  Redwood Valley        



 
 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   44    42  Chelsea Deslauriers, 11    17:27.6    7:00  C-M-L                 
 
 
   45    43  Brooke Bitker, 10          17:27.8    7:00  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   46    44  Deann Naab, 11             17:34.0    7:02  Worthington           
 
 
   47    45  Cassie Gleis, 12           17:34.7    7:02  McC/F                 
 
 
   48    46  Siera Wilgenburg, 9        17:36.3    7:03  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   49    47  Diana Moe, 12              17:39.8    7:04  Montevideo            
 
 
   50    48  Brianna Domeyer, 10        17:49.7    7:08  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   51    49  Brenna Larson, 12          17:56.5    7:11  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   52    50  Liberty Robinson, 11       18:02.0    7:13  Luverne               
 
 
   53    51  Rachel Saum, 11            18:05.2    7:15  Luverne               
 
 
   54    52  Kirsten Aljets, 8          18:08.1    7:16  Worthington           
 
 
   55    53  Rayna Sandoval, 12         18:11.4    7:17  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   56    54  Kaitlyn VanMeeteren, 9     18:18.1    7:20  Luverne               
 
 
   57    55  Heather Esselink, 11       18:25.8    7:23  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   58        Bridgette Louwagie, 10     18:29.6    7:24  Lakeview              
 
 
   59    56  Jenna Feifarek, 10         18:30.4    7:25  Rcw                   
 
 
   60    57  Haley Hebig, 11            18:32.3    7:25  Tmb                   
 
 
   61        Haley GravenHof, 9         18:36.2    7:27  Swc                   
 
 
   62        Nicole Louwagie, 9         18:38.5    7:28  Lakeview              
 
 
   63        Casey Brown, 12            18:43.9    7:30  Wwg/Rrc               
 
 
   64    58  Kinzie Myrom, 9            18:53.2    7:34  Worthington           
 
 
   65        Katelyn GravenHof, 12      19:03.7    7:38  Swc                   
 
 
   66    59  Tess Cooper, 9             19:04.8    7:38  Pipestone             
 
 
   67    60  Claire Haubrich, 10        19:05.5    7:39  Pipestone             
 
 
   68    61  Laura York, 12             19:07.6    7:40  McC/F                 
 
 
   69    62  Cecilia Trejo, 9           19:09.4    7:40  Tmb                   



 
 
   70        Mariah Lundstrum, 10       19:12.8    7:42  Bold                  
 
 
   71    63  Lauren Schaar, 9           19:21.8    7:45  Tmb                   
 
 
   72    64  Meg Viland, 11             19:29.4    7:48  Pipestone             
 
 
   73    65  Amanda Wells, 11           19:31.6    7:49  Scm                   
 
 
   74    66  Jamie Schnoor, 8           19:36.5    7:51  McC/F                 
 
 
   75    67  Sammy Miesen, 8            19:39.0    7:52  Scm                   
 
 
   76    68  Nicole Hoberg, 10          19:40.3    7:53  Rcw                   
 
 
   77        Allison Carmany, 7         19:44.9    7:55  Yme                   
 
 
   78    69  Rebecca Spanier, 11        19:45.5    7:55  Pipestone             
 
 
   79    70  Holly Huisman, 11          19:48.2    7:56  Rcw                   
 
 
   80    71  Samantha Solmonson, 11     19:50.2    7:57  Scm                   
 
 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   81    72  Sara Reiner, 10            19:59.0    8:00  Scm                   
 
 
   82    73  Megan Nere, 12             20:00.9    8:01  Rcw                   
 
 
   83        Michelle Dinesen, 8        20:06.4    8:03  Yme                   
 
 
   84    74  Casey Backlund, 11         20:08.4    8:04  McC/F                 
 
 
   85    75  Julia Reiner, 10           20:12.4    8:06  Scm                   
 
 
   86        Laura Olson, 9             20:27.7    8:12  Lakeview              
 
 
   87    76  Heidi Bengtson, 9          20:33.6    8:14  Tmb                   
 
 
   88        Misty Brooks, 10           20:37.4    8:16  Bold                  
 
 
   89    77  Jordan Lavoie, 9           21:11.0    8:29  Tmb                   
 
 
   90    78  Anna Snyder, 11            21:14.2    8:30  Tmb                   
 
 
   91    79  Lynsay Reese, 10           21:59.6    8:48  Pipestone             
 
 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   92    80  Ellen Nere, 12             22:29.4    9:00  Rcw  
 


